

Duval County

Legislative Delegation

CHAIR REPRESENTATIVE JANET ADKINS

VICE CHAIR REPRESENTATIVE MIA JONES SENATORS AARON BEAN AUDREY GIBSON

REPRESENTATIVES JANET H. ADKINS JAY FANT MIA L. JONES CHARLES MCBURNEY LAKE RAY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Paula Shoup (904) 630-1680

DUVAL LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION CHAIR, REPRESENTATIVE JANET ADKINS, ANNOUNCES A PENSION WORKSHOP

JACKSONVILLE, Fla., January 5, 2015 – State Representative Janet Adkins, Chair of the Duval County Legislative Delegation, announces a pension workshop to be held Thursday, January 15, 2015 from 11:00am to 1:00 p.m. in the Lynwood Roberts Room, City Hall - First Floor, located at 117 W. Duval Street. The workshop is to take input from constituents and stakeholders and hear presentations on needed changes to state laws as pertain to local chapter pensions.

Anyone wishing to speak at the workshop must complete the attached request form, which can be found on the <u>delegation website</u> and submit to the delegation office.

Questions may be directed to Duval Legislative Delegation office staff at (904) 630-1680.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Chapter 286.26, Florida statutes, persons in need of special accommodations to participate in the meetings, including agendas, interpreters or assisted listening devices, should contact the delegation office at 630-1680 no later than January 9.

All Duval Legislative Delegation meetings are open to the public.

117 W. Duval Street Suite 480 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Phone (904) 630-1680 Fax (904) 630-2074